
November 30,201 1 CCIMI.;ISSlo;l 
CLERK 

Blanca S Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed are the following revised rate schedules in quadruplicate for the 
Commission's approval: 

Miscellaneous Rate Sheet 5.0 
Consumer's Bill Form Rate Sheet 19.0 

The Rate Schedules are in both administrative and final format. 

Clay Electric's Board of Directors at a regular Board meeting held November 17, 201 1 
approved the changes. The revised schedules are planned to be effective February 1, 
2012. Actual implementation date will correspond to actual cut over date of new billing 
system. 

Clay Electric is replacing their Customer Information System. The new system is 
anticipated to go live late January. These changes to the Miscellaneous charges reflect 
changes to Clay Electric deposit policies that will go into effect at time of cut over to 
new billing system. The new Consumer Bill Form also reflects change over to the new 
system. 

Should you have any questions about these changes, please do not hesitate to contact 
me. 

',' 
Sincetdy, 

/ 

D i r e c t o r  of  Edneering 
3-8000, ext. 8220 

SRC ___ 

igineenng 
Post Office Box 308 Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

FAX (352) 473-1407 
7 4 5 OEC -2 = 



CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Fewbe& Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 5.0 
Cancel Th&een& Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 5.0 

Normal Charge 
or During 
Workino Hours 

'Note: Charges listed below apply to rate schedules, R. GS, GSD, 
LGSD, LGSDTjLM. and HLFT unless otherwise stated. 

1. Initial Membership Fee $ 5.00 
2. Initial Deposit, Residential 

A. Initial with no prior credit history or unsatisfactory credit history 

C. Provide a satisfactory guarantor who is a residential customer of Clay Electric 

D. Failure to maintain a satisfactory payment record may result in 
the customer being required to post an additional deposit up to a 
maximum of an average 2 months bill or $250.00, whichever is greater. 

E. Deposits are automatically refunded after 2a 12 months when the 
customer maintains a satisfactory payment record, 

$ 250.00 
6. Satisfactory credit history $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 for not less than 12 months with a satisfactory payment record. 

_-____ A. 

C. 

D. 

E. 

New Accounts ... estimated two months electric bill or ______ 
6. Credit known to be good ... established one month's electric bill or --_____ ______ ______ Upon Approval ... a bond of $1,000 or an anticipated billing 

Upon approval ... an irrevocable Letter of Credit issued by a 

Upon approval ... a certificate of deposit in a bank or savings 

----___ 
for two months, whichever is greater or 

reputable bank to the Cooperative or 

and loan association in an amount equal to $500.00 or the anticipated 
billing for two months. whichever is greater. 

If a request requires the work to be done on a weekend (Friday at 9:OO p.m. through Monday at 8:OO a.m.) there 
will be a $75.00 service charge. This charge shall also apply to holidays (from 9:00 p.m. of the last work day until 
8:OO a.m. of the first work day after the holiday). 

_---___ --_____ 

_.____. .___.__ 

4. Connects, transfers, cut-ons. other trips $ 25.00 $50.00 
A. 

5. New Service Processing Fee $125.00 NIA 
6. Temporary Service Connect Fee $ 40.00 NIA 
7. Non-Pay Reconnectlor Returned Check Reconnect $ 40.00 __ ---______ 

A. If service is required to be reconnected after regular working hours Monday thru Friday but before 9:00 p.m., 
a $65.00 service charge shall apply. 

6. If service is required to be reconnected after 9:00 p.m. Monday thru Thursday, because the customer calls after 
9:00 p.m. or because the customer requests that the reconnect be worked after 9:00 p.m., a service charge of 
$90.00 shall apply. 

C. If a request for Service to be reconnected requires the work to be done on a weekend (Friday at 900 p.m. 
through Monday at 8:OO a.m.) there Will be a $90.00 service charge. This charge shall also apply to holidays 
(from 900 p.m. of the last work day until 8:OO a.m. of the first work day after the holiday). 

8. Collection of Delinquent Energy Bills: 
After 24 days the account is delinquent and subject to disconnection. 
A delinquent fee of $5.00 or 5%. whichever is greater, of the 

For URD single family attached and unattached. multifamily attached and 
Mobile home developments only the following aid to construction amount 
Shall be paid in advance: 
Standard pole for outdoor light 
Decorative outdoor lighffpole assembly: 

unpaid amount will be charged. ____. 
9. Outdoor-Light Pole: 

" Lexington" (Lantern fixture. fiberglass pole) 
"Traditional" (Glass Globe fixture, concrete pole) 

"Continued to Sheet No. 5.1" 

$200.00 

$ 365.00 
$2,330.00 

After 
Working 
Hours 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

.- 

Issued by: Richard K. Davis, Manager Effective: &g&+XcM Februaw 1.2012 



I 

Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 5.0 
CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Cancel Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 5.0 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Normal Charge 
or During 
Workina Hours 

'Note: Charges listed below apply to rate schedules, R, GS. GSD. 

1. Initial Membership Fee $ 5.00 
2. Initial Deposit, Residential 

LGSD. LGSDTILM. and HLFT unless otherwise stated. 

A. Initial with no prior credit history or unsatisfactory credit history 

C. Provide a satisfactory guarantor who is a residential customer of Clay Electric 

0. Failure to maintain a satisfactory payment record may result in 
the customer being required lo post an additional deposit up to a 
maximum of an average 2 months bill or $250.00, whichever is greater. 

E. Deposits are automatically refunded after 12 months when the 
customer maintains a satisfactory payment record. 

$ 250.00 
B. Satisfactory credit history $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 for not less than 12 months with a satisfactory payment record. 

3. Initial Deposit, GS, GSD, LGSD, LGSDTILM, HLFT; 
A. New Accounts ... estimated two months electric bill or 
6. Credit known to be good ... established one months electric bill or 
C. Upon Approval ... a bond of $1,000 or an anticipated billing 

for two months, whichever is greater or 
D. Upon approval ... an irrevocable Letter of Credit issued by a 

reputable bank to the Cooperative or 
E. Upon approval ... a certificate of deposit in a bank or savings 

and loan association in an amount equal to $500.00 or the anticipated 
billing for two months, whichever is greater. 

4. Connects, transfers. cut-ons. other trips $ 25.00 
If a request requires the work to be done on a weekend (Friday at 9:OO .m. through I y at 
will be a $75.00 service charge. This charge shall also apply to holidays (from 9:00 p.m. of the 
8:00 a.m. of the first work day after the holiday). 

5. New Service Processing Fee $ 125.00 

A. 

6. Temporaw Service Connect Fee s 40.00 
7. NonlPay Reconnectlor Returned Check Reconnect $ 4o:oo 

Afler 
Working 
Hours 

NIA 

$50.00 
00 a.m.) there 
st work day until 

N/A 
NIA 
__________. 

A. If service is required to be reconnected after regular working hours Monday thru Friday but before 9:oo p.m., 
a $65.00 service charge shall apply. 

B. If service is required to be reconnected after 9:00 p.m. Monday thru Thursday, because the customer calls after 
9:OO p.m. or because the customer requests that the reconnect be worked after 9:00 p.m.. a service charge of 
$90.00 shall apply. 

C. If a request for service to be reconnected requires the work to be done on a weekend (Friday at 9:00 p.m. 
through Monday at 8:00 a.m.) there will be a $90.00 service charge. This charge shall also apply to holidays 
(from 9:00 p.m. of the last work day until 8:00 a.m. of the first work day afler the holiday). 

8. Collection of Delinquent Energy Bills: 
After 24 days the account is delinquent and subject to disconnection. 
A delinquent fee of $5.00 or 5%, whichever is greater, of the 
unvaid amount will be charaed. - 

9. Outdoor-Light Pole: 
For URD single familv attached and unattached. multifamilv attached and 
Mobile homedevelopments only the following aid to constrktion amount 
Shall be paid in advance: 
Standard pole for outdoor light 
Decorative outdoor IighVpole assembly: 

" Lexington" (Lantern fixture. fiberglass pole) 
"Traditional" (Glass Globe fixture. concrete pole) 

'"Continued to Sheet No. 5.1" 

1 

Issued by: Richard K. Davis, Manager 

$200.00 NIA 

$ 365.00 N/A 
$2,330.00 

Effective: February 1, 2012 



CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
&g& Revised Sheet No. 19.0 

Cancel Wgkd First Sheet No. 19.0 

STANDARD FORMS AND BLANK BILL FORMS 

CONSUMER'S BILL FORM 

(SAME FOR ALL RATE SCHEDULES) 

/ 4 49.17 

. .  
Issued by: ' ' Richard K. Davis, Manager Effective: k&+++XW Februarv 1,201 2 



Second Revised Sheet No. 19.0 
CLA Y ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Cancel First Sheet No. 19.0 

STANDARD FORMS AND BLANK BILL FORMS 


CONSUMER'S BILL FORM 


(SAME FOR ALL RATE SCHEDULES) 


RI Clay Elrctric Coorpprat;\I~, Inc. Statement Date: 1011312011 
,~ Gai"",ville Olunel 

11530 ....IW 39th AvenUl" 
W(lO Addrpu ('~II

"Tu,,\: h.~I (KIc b WIr,y' ...... Gainesyille FL 32606-4905 ctayelp({ric .com n'rvlc(>(ilc layeleclric: .com 
c.""",." ,,:, ~J52·J72 . 854J Automated Outage Reporting L ,oe: (888) 4J~ · 9844 

~icS.ntlill 

Nom. 

09/0 /201' 10/ 11 / 2011 29 23 
t2V 

Previous Statement Balance 0.00 

Previous Balance SO.OO 

Current Charges Billed 10113 12011 •
Small Outdoor light 7.96 

Energy 49 .44 

Customer Charge 14.00 

power Cost Adj ustment .0240 X 661 KWH 15.86 

fLA Gross Receipts Tax 2.24 

Florida Stale Sales Tax 0.57 

Current Charges Due on 10 / 3112011 $9007 

Total Amount DllC $90.07 

Government Taxes l Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric S2 .81 

A I. te (h.rg. of $5 .00 ot ~ p.,c.nt Of ttl. de!lnoU.N .mount (",'hkhl"v.r I~ ifl"at.n _Iii M add.d 
to VQUf ~(ouM , if p.)'mt'nt In fu ll il nOl r.c..i ..... d ..it'lln 2iI o.aYI flf bltlrnl · 

When PCly!nr In Pt'n.on : 8t11'l@f'''!lfe bill Wll h you. 
WN-I"I P'ayl"'t By """'Ii: f!.rtutr\ ~~is por!101"1 ......th yOOf payment. 

Cloy Elec t ric Cooperot ;ve, Inc. 
P,O. Box J08 
Kev,cone He;g~r, . Florida 32656·0308 

~1\1"1 AddrHS. (orrf'{Uon: 

1i111 [mf'rgelXy Add(tu ' 

;.:....:.:.:c:-_.:....--,,:--,--....,.;;::"';;;:.-:;;,...;;:.;-;,:,..;;;-n ':;~;;;;:;;~:;;;:;:.;;-,..,,=;;;,;;;';I' ­
12U56 1" ~IM~ MI M'f'd 

............. 

1tH,,"_ Is-,.c.­

~tLlrn t~i~ coupon 
with your p.ym.nl 

'.'1"1'1"'" ""'.(lunl 
W,.,t " (VUIJt!"... , ftJmbcr 00 (tw:<~ trC' 
mflo.ep,.,atowIO· 
CI.y C'*u.k CO~ItI~. 101 (. 

PrevIOus Balance so.001"11111,11','1.11""""11111.,,,,.111/'111111111,.11',111,,'" 
99 999-2OC' " Cur(~n t Charus S90.07 
JO~OOE Out" Oale 10/3 11201 1 
123 SHADY IN TcIa I Amount Due S9Q.01
MelROSE. Fl 32666 

07~3931j2 0000090077 

Issued by: Richard K. Davis, Manager Effective: February 1. 2012 




